This certificate is issued to
Vacon Ltd
VAASA - FINLAND
for the type of product
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS (Power below 50kW)
VACON 100 & 100X series.
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

NEC
230V
50°C
HO
(HP)
45°C
continuous
current
Max
current
Is (2s) (A)
0100-3L-0003-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 3.7 0.55 0.75 2.6 0.37 0.5 3.15 5.2
0100-3L-0004-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 4.8 0.75 1 3.7 0.55 0.75 4.25 7.4
0100-3L-0007-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 6.6 1.1 1.5 4.8 0.75 1 5.7 9.6
0100-3L-0008-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 8 1.5 2 6.6 1.1 1.5 7.3 13.2
0100-3L-0011-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 11 2.2 3 8 1.5 2 9.5 16
0100-3L-0012-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 12.5 3 4 9.6 2.2 3 11.05 19.6
0100-3L-0018-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 18 4 5 12.5 3 4 15.25 25
0100-3L-0024-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 24 5.5 7.5 18 4 5 21 36
0100-3L-0031-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 31 7.5 10 25 5.5 7.5 28 46
0100-3L-0048-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 48 11 15 31 7.5 10 39.5 62
0100-3L-0062-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 62 15 20 48 11 15 55 96
0100-3L-0075-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 75 18.5 25 62 15 20 68.5 124
0100-3L-0088-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 88 22 30 75 18.5 25 81.5 150
0100-3L-0105-2-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 105 30 40 88 22 30 96.5 176
0100-3L-0140-2-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 - 140 37 50 114 30 40 127 210
0100-3L-0170-2-xxxx IP00, IP21,IP54 - 170 45 60 140 37 50 155 280
1.1.2 - Mains voltage 380-500 V, 50-60 Hz
Low overload High overload
Loadability Motor shaft power Loadability Motor shaft
power

50°C
HO
(HP)
45°C
continuous
current
Max
current
Is (2s)
(A)
0100-3L-0003-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 3.4 1.1 1.5 2.6 0.75 1 3 5.2
0100-3L-0004-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 4.8 1.5 2 3.4 1.1 1.5 4.1 6.8
0100-3L-0005-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 5.6 2.2 3 4.3 1.5 2 4.95 8.6
0100-3L-0008-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 8 3 4 5.6 2.2 3 6.8 11.2
0100-3L-0009-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 9.6 4 5 8 3 4 8.8 16
0100-3L-0012-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 12 5.5 7.5 9.6 4 5 10.8 19.2
0100-3L-0016-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 16 7.5 10 12 5.5 7.5 14 24
0100-3L-0023-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 23 11 15 16 7.5 10 19.5 32
0100-3L-0031-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 31 15 20 23 11 15 27 46
0100-3L-0038-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 38 18.5 25 31 15 20 34.5 62
0100-3L-0046-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 46 22 30 38 18.5 25 42 76
0100-3L-0061-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 61 30 40 46 22 30 53.5 92
0100-3L-0072-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 72 37 50 61 30 40 66.5 122
0100-3L-0087-5-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 87 45 60 72 37 50 79.5 144
Page 2 / 5
Certificate number: 47562/B0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=inqwbsla7i
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 5 page(s)

LO
(HP)
50°C continu-
ous current
IHout (A)
600V 50°C
HO (HP)
45°C continuous
current
Max
current
Is (2s) (A)
0100-3L-0004-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 3.9 3 2.7 2 3.3 5.4
0100-3L-0006-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 6.1 5 3.9 3 5 7.8
0100-3L-0009-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 9 7.5 6.1 5 7.55 12.2
0100-3L-0011-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 11 10 9 7.5 10 18
0100-3L-0018-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 18 15 13.5 10 15.75 27
0100-3L-0022-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 22 20 18 15 20 36
0100-3L-0027-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 27 25 22 20 24.5 44
0100-3L-0034-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 34 30 27 25 30.5 54
0100-3L-0041-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 41 40 34 30 37.5 68
0100-3L-0052-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 52 50 41 40 46.5 82
0100-3L-0062-6-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 62 60 52 50 57 104
1.1.4 - Mains voltage 525-690 V, 50-60 Hz
Low overload High overload
Loadability Motor shaft power Loadabi
lity

50°C
HO
(kW)
600V
50°C
HO
(HP)
45°C
continuos
current
Max
current
Is (2s)
(A)
0100-3L-0007-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 7.5 5.5 5 5.5 4 3 6.5 11
0100-3L-0010-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 10 7.5 7.5 7.5 5.5 5 8.75 15
0100-3L-0013-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 13.5 11 10 10 7.5 7.5 11.75 20
0100-3L-0018-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 18 15 15 13.5 11 10 15.75 27
0100-3L-0022-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 22 18.5 20 18 15 15 20 36
0100-3L-0027-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 27 22 25 22 18.5 20 24.5 44
0100-3L-0034-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 34 30 30 27 22 25 30.5 54
0100-3L-0041-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 41 37 40 34 30 30 37.5 68
0100-3L-0052-7-xxxx IP21, IP54 - 52 45 50 41 37 40 46.5 82
1.2 - VACON100 X (IP66) approval range:
Mains voltage 3AC 208-240V
Specification Loadability Motor shaft power 230 V supply
Converter